09.Januar
06.-08. Mérz
27 .April
01.Mai

02.Mai

03.Mai

31.Mai
03.Juni
08.Juni
27.-28.Juni
02.Juli

03.Juli
15-16.August
13.September
4.September
16.0Oktober
05. November
27 .November
5.Dezember

8.Januar 2027

Jahresprogramm 2026

Generalversammlung (Org. TV)
Skiweekend Davos

PLK (prov)

Aufstellen MGP

Aufstellen MGP / Mai Geil Party
Aufrdumen MGP
Turnnachmittag Obermumpf
Aufstellen Fischessen
Aufraumen Fischessen
Turnfest Kerzers 27.6-28.6

OP/ Feldschiesse Obermumpf
Wurschtbrotle

Turnfahrt Turnverein
Endturnen

Vorstandsitzung TV/DR (org. TV)
Vorstandsessen TV/DR (org. TV)
Prasidentensitzung Gemeinde
Delegiertenversammlung KTVF
Chlaushock

Generalversammlung




