



## Jahresprogramm 2026

<b>09.Januar</b>	<b>Generalversammlung (Org. TV)</b>
<b>06.-08. März</b>	<b>Skiweekend Davos</b>
27.April	PLK (prov)
<b>01.Mai</b>	<b>Aufstellen MGP</b>
<b>02.Mai</b>	<b>Aufstellen MGP / Mai Geil Party</b>
<b>03.Mai</b>	<b>Aufräumen MGP</b>
<b>31.Mai</b>	<b>Turnnachmittag Obermumpf</b>
<b>03.Juni</b>	<b>Aufstellen Fischessen</b>
<b>08.Juni</b>	<b>Aufräumen Fischessen</b>
<b>27.-28.Juni</b>	<b>Turnfest Kerzers 27.6-28.6</b>
<b>02.Juli</b>	<b>OP/ Feldschiess Obermumpf</b>
<b>03.Juli</b>	<b>Wurschtbrötle</b>
<b>15-16.August</b>	<b>Turnfahrt Turnverein</b>
<b>13.September</b>	<b>Endturnen</b>
4.September	Vorstandssitzung TV/DR (org. TV)
16.Oktober	Vorstandssessen TV/DR (org. TV)
05. November	Präsidentensitzung Gemeinde
27.November	Delegiertenversammlung KTVF
<b>5.Dezember</b>	<b>Chlaushock</b>
<b>8.Januar 2027</b>	<b>Generalversammlung</b>